# NRMCA'S ((() NRMCA')

# CONFIDENTIAL 2025 CONTRACTOR DUES APPLICATION

## 1. COMPANY HEADQUARTERS CONTACT INFORMATION

**Company Name** (will appear in NRMCA Member Directory as listed):

Mailing Address:				
City:		State:	Zip:	
Phone:	Webs	Website:		
2. DUES INVOICE	CONTACT *			
Name:	Title:		Email:	
Mailing Address:				
City:	State:	Zip:	Phone:	
*	If you wish to designate additiona	Il invoicing contact(	(s), please email the list to membership@nrmca.org	
	Uiries, physical mailings, NRM		<b>t?</b> Member Directory	
Name:	Title:		Email:	
Mailing Address:				
City:	State:	Zip:	Phone:	
4. ONLINE BUYE	R'S GUIDE CONTACT IN	IFORMATION	Same as Primary Contact?	
Name:	Title: _		Email:	
Mailing Address:				
City:	State:	Zip:	Phone:	
	COMMUNICATIONS CO		ame as Primary Contact?	
Name:	Title:		Email:	
Mailing Address:				
City:	State:	Zip:	Phone:	

# **BENEFITS & DATA REVIEW**

Would you like to schedule time with NRMCA to review member services and ensure your organization is maximizing membership ROI?

□ YES □ NO

# PRODUCER ROSTER

As part of NRMCA membership, all Contractor Division members are entitled to one Producer Member roster per calendar year. Rosters include primary contact information and mailing information. Rosters will be sent to your listed marketing and communications contact (or primary contact if none listed).

Send Producer Roster Now – NRMCA will send roster within 15 days of received dues payment.

Send Producer Roster Later – Contact membership@nrmca.org to request roster.

# SPECIAL CONTRACTOR MEMBERSHIP RATE: \$1,000

# PLEASE COMPLETE YOUR PAYMENT INFORMATION

### Method of Payment (all funds must be in US Dollars):

### Credit Card

For credit card payment instructions, please contact membership@nrmca.org.

### 

Check enclosed #\_\_\_\_\_ (make checks payable to NRMCA): Remit payment to: NRMCA, PO Box 79433, Baltimore, MD 21279-0433

### ACH or Wire Payment

For ACH or Wire payment instructions, please contact membership@nrmca.org.

### Invoice Required to Issue Payment

Invoice will be emailed to Dues Contact within five business days of receipt.

### Email completed form to NRMCA (membership@nrmca.org or via 'submit' button below)

Membership dues are not deductible as a charitable contribution, but may be deductible as an ordinary and necessary business expense. However, a portion of these dues is not deductible as an ordinary and necessary business expense to the extent that the Association engages in lobbying. The non-deductible portion of your membership dues for 2025 is 5%.

If you have any questions or concerns about the membership dues structure, please contact your Membership Team at membership@nrmca.org